

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

2014 JAN 10 PM 1:07

STATE OF WASHINGTON

No. 45016-0-II

BY C
DEPUTY

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

vs.

TROY ARNOLD MUONIO

Petitioner

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Roger A. Bennett
Attorney for Petitioner

112 W. 11th Street, Suite 200
Vancouver, WA 98660
(360) 713-3523
WSBA # 6536

Plm 1/8/14

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....page ii

I. INTRODUCTION.....page 1

II. REPLY TO RESPONSES TO ASSIGNMENTS OF
ERROR.....page 1

A. Reply to Responses to Assignments of Error Numbers
1 and 2.....page 1

B. Reply to Responses to Assignments of Error Number 3....page 4

1. Argument relating to Communication for the purpose
of committing Child Molestation in the Third Degree.....page 4

2. Argument relating to communication for the
purpose of committing Possession of Depictions of
Minors Engaged in Sexually Explicit Conduct.....page 5

C. Reply to Response to Assignment of Error Number 4.....page 7

D. Reply to Response to Assignment of Error Number 5.....page 12

E. Reply to Response to Assignment of Error Number 6.....page 14

F. Reply to Response to Assignment of Error Number 7.....page 19

G. Reply to Responses to Assignment of Error Number 8.....page 21

III. CONCLUSION.....page 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>I. TABLE OF CASES</u>	page
<u>Pacific Northwest Annual Conference of United Methodist Church v. Walla Walla County</u> , 82 Wn.2d 138, 508 P.2d 1361 (1973).....	21
<u>Seattle v. May</u> , 171 Wn.2d 847, 861, 256 P.3d 1161 (2011).....	7,8,9,10,11
<u>State v. C.D.W.</u> , 76 Wn. App. 761, 887 P.2d 911 (1995).....	5
<u>State v. Clark</u> , 96 Wn.2d 686, 638 P.2d 572 (1982).....	21
<u>State v. Clowes</u> , 104 Wn. App. at 944, 18 P.3d 596 (2001).....	16,17
<u>State v. Danforth</u> , 97 Wn.2d 255, 258, 643 P.2d 882 (1982).....	17
<u>State v. Pietrzak</u> , 110 Wn. App. 670, 41 P.3d 1240 (2002).....	3
<u>State v. McConville</u> , 122 Wn. App. 640, 94 P.3d 401 (2004).....	4
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 156 Wn.2d 23, 123 P.3d 827 (2005).....	9,10
<u>State v. Sisemore</u> , 114 Wn. App. 75, 55 P.3d 1178 (2002).....	16
<u>State v. Stockton</u> , 97 Wn.2d 528, 647 P.2d 21 (1982).....	21
 <u>II. STATUTES</u>	
RCW 7.90.150.....	1
RCW 7.90.150 (1)(a).....	7,8,13,19,22
RCW 7.90.150(6)(c).....	22

RCW 9.68A.090.....	1,22
RCW 9A.08.010(4).....	16,17
RCW 9A.44.089.....	1,20
RCW 10.99.050.....	10,16,17
RCW 26.50.110.....	10,16,17
